Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Canada is a world leader in the fight against climate change.

_
A B

SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <$40K Y
<$60K
C D E F G H

REGION

| J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
443 69 49 28 152 107 37 164 83 91 74 116 327
Top 2 Box (Net) 30% 34% 29% 30% 26% 30% 37% 35% 30% 27% 28% 34% 28%
* * D
118 24 7 7 39 30 10 58 18 19 18 39 79
Strongly agree 8% 12% 4% 8% 7% 8% 10% 12% 6% 6% 7% 11% 7%
B * * 1] L
325 45 42 21 114 76 27 106 65 72 56 77 248
Tend to agree 22% 22% 25% 23% 20% 21% 27% 22% 24% 22% 21% 23% 21%
* *
527 60 54 30 201 153 30 183 96 119 82 113 415
Neither agree nor disagree 35% 30% 32% 32% 35% 43% 30% 39% 35% 35% 31% 33% 36%
* * AF
422 64 57 29 166 83 22 90 79 110 95 90 333
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 32% 34% 32% 29% 23% 22% 19% 28% 33% 35% 26% 29%
* * G G G
250 41 32 17 88 58 14 45 52 71 52 50 200
Tend to disagree 17% 20% 19% 18% 15% 16% 14% 10% 19% 21% 19% 15% 17%
* * G G G
172 23 25 13 78 25 8 44 27 40 44 39 133
Strongly disagree 11% 12% 15% 14% 14% 7% 8% 9% 10% 12% 16% 12% 11%
E* * E GH
108 8 10 6 58 16 11 36 20 15 17 22 86
Don’t know 7% 4% 6% 6% 10% 4% 11% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7%
* * AE AE
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Switching topics to climate change, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following? - Canada should do more in the fight against climate change

COMPOSITION
al BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <$40K Y (0[0]€3 i
<$60K
A B C D E F G H

| J K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
928 131 91 42 348 251 64 306 167 196 160 214 714
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 65% 54% 46% 60% 70% 64% 65% 60% 58% 60% 63% 62%
C * * C BCD C
453 65 40 20 184 118 25 151 75 92 81 107 346
Strongly agree 30% 33% 24% 21% 32% 33% 25% 32% 27% 27% 30% 32% 30%
* * C C
475 65 51 23 164 133 39 155 92 104 80 107 368
Tend to agree 32% 33% 30% 24% 28% 37% 39% 33% 33% 31% 30% 31% 32%
* * CcD CcD
302 32 34 19 126 74 17 93 64 71 52 68 234
Neither agree nor disagree 20% 16% 20% 20% 22% 21% 17% 20% 23% 21% 19% 20% 20%
* *
221 36 38 29 77 25 16 55 36 58 55 51 170
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 18% 22% 31% 13% 7% 16% 12% 13% 17% 20% 15% 15%
E DE* ADEF* E E GH
100 13 11 19 33 14 10 22 21 32 20 22 78
Tend to disagree 7% 6% 7% 21% 6% 4% 10% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7%
* ABDEF* E G
121 23 26 10 43 11 7 33 16 26 35 29 92
Strongly disagree 8% 11% 16% 11% 8% 3% 7% 7% 6% 8% 13% 8% 8%
E DE* E* E GH
49 3 7 3 26 7 3 19 10 11 2 7 42
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4%
* * J J J
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the foIIowing statements... - If Canada's government does not act now to combat climate change, it will be failing the people of Canada

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S$40K - S6l $100K+ Kids No Kids

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
971 144 87 53 373 249 64 299 190 211 175 225 746
Top 2 Box (Net) 65% 72% 51% 57% 65% 70% 64% 63% 69% 63% 65% 66% 64%
BC * * B BC
506 78 43 25 192 134 33 167 98 96 91 105 401
Strongly agree 34% 39% 25% 27% 33% 37% 33% 35% 35% 29% 34% 31% 35%
B * * B
465 66 44 28 180 115 31 133 92 115 83 121 344
Tend to agree 31% 33% 26% 30% 31% 32% 31% 28% 33% 34% 31% 35% 30%
* *
265 24 35 17 110 61 20 86 51 59 42 57 208
Neither agree nor disagree 18% 12% 20% 18% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 18% 16% 17% 18%
* *
209 32 42 22 71 31 12 67 26 53 49 47 163
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 16% 25% 23% 12% 9% 12% 14% 9% 16% 18% 14% 14%
DEF* DEF* H
105 13 24 8 31 22 8 43 14 27 19 25 80
Tend to disagree 7% 6% 14% 9% 5% 6% 8% 9% 5% 8% 7% 7% 7%
DE* *
104 19 18 14 40 10 4 23 12 26 31 22 82
Strongly disagree 7% 9% 10% 15% 7% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 11% 6% 7%
E E* DEF* E GH
55 1 6 1 24 17 4 21 10 12 3 11 43
Don’t know 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4%
* * A A J
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements... - Canada's government has a clear plan in place for how government, businesses, and people themselves are going to work

together to tackle climate change
COMPOSITION

Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S$40K - S6l $100K+ Kids No Kids

_-----------

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
383 51 30 17 131 121 33 132 78 87 67 101 282
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 26% 18% 18% 23% 34% 33% 28% 28% 26% 25% 30% 24%
* * BCD BCD
124 19 6 9 49 34 7 46 28 20 23 45 79
Strongly agree 8% 9% 3% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 6% 9% 13% 7%
* * L
260 32 25 8 82 87 26 86 50 66 44 57 203
Tend to agree 17% 16% 15% 9% 14% 24% 26% 18% 18% 20% 16% 17% 18%
* * CcD cD
466 58 64 35 158 127 23 147 81 110 82 104 363
Neither agree nor disagree 31% 29% 38% 38% 27% 35% 23% 31% 29% 33% 30% 30% 31%
DF* DF* DF
522 76 65 37 230 82 34 145 92 118 107 114 408
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 38% 38% 39% 40% 23% 33% 31% 33% 35% 40% 34% 35%
E E* E* E E G
278 45 33 18 120 43 19 88 54 60 49 70 208
Tend to disagree 19% 22% 19% 20% 21% 12% 19% 18% 20% 18% 18% 21% 18%
E * * E
244 31 32 18 110 39 15 58 38 58 57 44 200
Strongly disagree 16% 15% 19% 20% 19% 11% 14% 12% 14% 17% 21% 13% 17%
* E* E GH
128 15 10 4 59 29 11 49 25 20 13 21 107
Don’t know 9% 8% 6% 4% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9%
* * J
1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following do you think should be prioritized7

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
ITION
Total SK/MB Quebet Atlantic <$40K $100K+
<$lOOK
J K Lo

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 162 153 137 547 353 148 379 258 368 349 375 1125
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 201 169 93 578 359 100 473 277 335 269 340 1160
540 84 51 27 208 141 29 147 90 127 122 124 416
Investment in natural infrastructure, protecting and
restoring nature to mitigate and adapt to climate change 36% 42% 30% 29% 36% 39% 29% 31% 33% 38% 45% 36% 36%
* * GH
316 45 34 11 124 85 17 103 74 65 39 84 233
Making information about climate change more widely
available 21% 22% 20% 12% 21% 24% 17% 22% 27% 19% 14% 25% 20%
* * C C J J
620 89 66 41 235 143 46 181 105 150 127 141 479

Investments in infrastructure, including natural
infrastructure, that protects Canadians against events like
floods and wildfires e.g. more fire fighter services,

emergency personnel, forest management etc 41% 44% 39% 45% 41% 40% 46% 38% 38% 45% 47% 42% 41%
* * G
410 70 48 27 152 83 30 134 61 115 70 98 312
Updating building codes to ensure buildings and other
infrastructure can withstand the impacts of climate change 27% 35% 28% 29% 26% 23% 30% 28% 22% 34% 26% 29% 27%
E * * HJ
367 45 43 22 150 83 23 113 58 84 74 91 276
Addressing the effects of climate change on the health of
Canadians 24% 22% 25% 24% 26% 23% 23% 24% 21% 25% 28% 27% 24%
* *
445 45 60 28 170 104 38 149 73 100 73 98 347
Supporting regions that are particularly vulnerable to
climate change, including the North and the country’s coasts 30% 23% 35% 30% 30% 29% 38% 31% 26% 30% 27% 29% 30%
A* * A
641 91 83 37 243 148 39 187 140 135 121 144 497
Working to ensure the long-term health and resilience of
our ecosystems and natural environment 43% 45% 49% 40% 42% 41% 39% 39% 51% 40% 45% 42% 43%
* * Gl
179 17 23 16 78 32 13 61 30 38 27 25 154
None 12% 9% 14% 17% 13% 9% 13% 13% 11% 11% 10% 7% 13%
* E* K
3520 487 408 209 1360 819 237 1075 632 813 652 805 2715

Sigma 235% 242% 241% 224% 236% 228% 236% 227% 228% 243% 243% 237% 234%




